Fea tures
•Choice of output configuration
•24” min 26 AWG wires
•Low power consumption
De scrip tion
The OPB916 consists of an infrared
emitting diode and a Photologic  photo
integrated circuit mounted in an opaque

Type OPB916 Series
Optek Tech nol ogy, Inc.        1215 W. Crosby Road        Carrollton, Texas 75006          (972)323-2200           Fax (972)323-2396
PART NUMBER GUIDE
O P B 9 1 6 X X X
Optek
Assembly
Photologic
Photo Integrated
Circuit
Optical Center
Line .90”
Electrical Specification Variations
B - Buffered with 10K Ω  pull-up
BOC - Buffered Open-Collector Output
I - Inverted with 10K Ω  pull-up
IOC - Inverted Open-Collector Output
BUFFER WITH 10K     PULL-UP RESISTOR
OPB916IOPB916B
LIGHT ON - OUTPUT HIGH LIGHT ON - OUTPUT LOW
Anode
(Red)
Anode
(Red)
Anode
(Red)
Anode
(Red)
Cathode
(Black)
Cathode
(Black)
Cathode
(Black)
Cathode
(Black)
V
(White)
CC
OUTPUT
(Blue)
GROUND
(Green)
VREG
AMP
V
(White)
CC
OUTPUT
(Blue)
GROUND
(Green)
VREG
AMP
V
(White)
CC V
(White)
CC
OUTPUT
(Blue)
OUTPUT
(Blue)
GROUND
(Green)
GROUND
(Green)
VREG VREG
AMP AMP
INVERTER WITH 10K     PULL-UP RESISTOR
INVERTER OPEN COLLECTORBUFFER OPEN COLLECTOR
OPB916 OCIOPB916BOC
LIGHT ON - OUTPUT HIGH LIGHT ON - OUTPUT LOW
Schematics